4022-D040735 Revision: 04
axenia
Rotary stainless steel servo actuator in "Hygienic
Design"
Operating Manual
axenia
WITTENSTEIN alpha GmbH
Walter-Wittenstein-Straße 1

Revision: 04 4022-D040735 en-9
Description of the servo actuator axenia
3.3 Ordering code
3.4 Performance data
For the maximum permitted speeds and torques, refer to Chapter 9.4 "Technical specifications".
3.5 Weight
The standard weights of the servo actuators (with resolver, without brake) are specified in the
Table "Tbl-3". Depending on the design, the actual dimension can deviate by up to 20%.
Size of axenia AXV 60 AXV 80 AXV 115
Weight [kg] 6 11.5 21
Tbl-3: Weight
Actuator type
AXV = axenia value
Subtype
Size
060, 080, 115
Version
G = Grease filling
H = Food-grade lubrication
X = Special design
Ratio i
Feedback system
R = Resolver 2-pole
I = Incremental encoder, optical
S = Singleturn absolute encoder, EnDat
M = Multiturn absolute encoder, EnDat
N = Singleturn absolute encoder, Hiperface
K = Multiturn absolute encoder, Hiperface
T = Incremental encoder with
      Hall-signal
DC bus voltage
6 = 560V
Special design
Pin configuration
1 = Temperature
      sensor over signal
      cable
4 = Temperature sensor
      over power cable
Electrical connection
K = Cable gland
Stator length
A = 15 mm
B = 30 mm
C = 45 mm
Motor size
53 mm
64 mm
94 mm
Backlash
1 = Standard
Brake
B = with brake
O = without brake
Temperature sensor
P = PTC
AXV_115G-020R-6PB1-094C-K1-xxx
en-10 4022-D040735 Revision: 04
axenia Transport and storage
Revision: 04 4022-D040735 en-11
4 Transport and storage
4.1 Scope of delivery
 Check the completeness of the delivery against the delivery note.
 Missing parts or damage must be notified immediately in writing to the carrier, the
insurance, or WITTENSTEIN alpha GmbH
4.2 Packaging
The servo actuator is delivered packed in foil and cardboard boxes.
 Dispose of the packaging materials at the recycling sites intended for this purpose. Observe
the applicable national regulations concerning disposal.
4.3 Transport
For information on the weights, see Chapter 3.5 "Weight".
4.4 Storage
Store the servo actuator in horizontal position and dry surroundings at a temperature of 0C to +